Commissioner for Patents

Form PTO-1595
(Rev. 03/01)

REC

12-15-2003



Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

(Rev. 03/01)	102624710				
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra		<u> </u>	:		
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):				
MURTAGH, John	Name:	Markport Limited			
CORRIGAN, Louis	Street Address:	Custom House Plaza 5, Harbourmaster Plac			
	Street Address:		:		
	City:	Dublin 1			
	State/Country:	Ireland Postal Code:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) and add	resses attached? Yes No			
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
Assignment	☐ Change of Name				
Security Agreement	Other:				
☐ Merger	Execution Date:	11192003 and 11102003			
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):					
$\square$ Assignment is being filed together with new appli	cation and the first ex	xecution date of application is :			
Application has been filed already and the applic	ation filing date is:	10302003			
	B. Issued Patent Number(s): \$2.00780.03 (485.05 to 7.8.0701) (485.05 to 7.8.0701) (485.05 to 7.8.0701)				
A. Patent Application Number(s): 10696553	B. Issued Patent Nur	∮1 ⊬31861.			
10696553	B. Issued Patent Nur	01 FJ:801; 			
10696553	mbers attached? DY	01 FJ:801; 			
10696553  Additional nu  5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde	mbers attached? Yence	res ■ No  6. Total number of applica-			
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136  JACOBSON HOLMAN PLL	mbers attached? Yence -or-	res No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	3 k - Jog		
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136	mbers attached? Yence -or-	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	) m		
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136  JACOBSON HOLMAN PLL 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-22	mbers attached? Yence -or-	/es No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Enclosed - Credit Card Payment Form Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit	) m		
Additional nu  5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136  JACOBSON HOLMAN PLL 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-22 Tel. 202-638-6666  Attorney Docket Number: P66482US1	mbers attached? Yence -or-	/es No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Enclosed - Credit Card Payment Form Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.	) m		
Additional nu  5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136  JACOBSON HOLMAN PLL 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-22 Tel. 202-638-6666  Attorney Docket Number: P66482US1  DO  8. Statement and Signature:	mbers attached? Yence -or- C 18	fes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Enclosed - Credit Card Payment Form Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.	) m		
Additional nu  5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136  JACOBSON HOLMAN PLL 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-22 Tel. 202-638-6666  Attorney Docket Number: P66482US1	mbers attached? Yence -or- C 18	fes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Enclosed - Credit Card Payment Form Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.	) m		
Additional nu  5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136  JACOBSON HOLMAN PLL 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-22 Tel. 202-638-6666  Attorney Docket Number: P66482US1  DO  8. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg	mbers attached? Yence -or- C 18	fes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Enclosed - Credit Card Payment Form Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.	) m		
Additional nu  5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136  JACOBSON HOLMAN PLL 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-22 Tel. 202-638-6666  Attorney Docket Number: P66482US1  DO  8. Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregony of the original document.	mbers attached? Yence -or- C 18	fes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Enclosed - Credit Card Payment Form Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.	) m		

PATENT REEL: 014779 FRAME: 0107

UNIT	ED STATES OF AMER	ICA - AS	SSIGNMENT				
(1-5) Insert Nan	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	MURTAGH, John				
		(2)	CORRIGAN, Louis				
		(3)					
		(4)				and	
		(5)		····			
		•		, the receipt and sufficiency	ther good and valuable conside of which are hereby acknowledge.		
(6)	Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee	(6)	Markport Limited	1.45	·		
(7)	Insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee	(7)	of Custom House Plaza	5, Harbourmaster Place, Du	blin 1, Ireland		
(8)	3)	(8)	a Company	of I	reland		
Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State o</u> <u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation o		or	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, it				
(9)	citizen of Japan) Insert <u>Identification</u> of Inventic		territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as  "Improvements in SMS messaging"				
(-)	such as Title, Case Number						
(10)	Foreign Application Number  Insert <u>Date</u> of signing  Application, or filing date as  Serial No., if known	of. (10)	for which the undersigned had application having beer 10/696,5	を被認識がfiled on Octob	ication for patent in the United er 30, 2003 (and	d States of dassigned)	
provision United thereby execute	2) The undersigned agree(s) continuing or divisional application terference.  3) The undersigned agree(s) to one of the International Union for 4) The undersigned agree(s) to 5) The undersigned hereby autistates resulting from this application covenants that he has (they have any agreement in conflict herew 6) Assignor hereby further assigned for, and collect damages for 7) The undersigned hereby gra	o execute a Protection o o perform a norize(s) an ion or any c b) full right t ith. gns to Assign, any and a	nd to cooperate with the Assign papers and documents and of Industrial Property or similal affirmative acts which may d request(s) the Commission on tinuing or divisional applicate o convey the entire interest in the all claims and causes of acts of past and future infini	gnee in every way possible in a perform any act which may be a agreements.  To be necessary to obtain a greer of Patents and Trademarks thought the said Assigneer in assigned, and that he haction for infringement of the ingement.	obtaining evidence and going for the necessary in connection with ant of a valid United States particles to issue any and all Letters Particles, as Assignee of the entire in the interest of the year, as they have) not executed, as patent rights assigned herein, in	torward with th claims or atent to the atents of the interest, and and will not	
	the power to insert on this assignr Patent and Trademark Office for	nent any fu	ther identification which may			Ithe United	
	n witness whereof, executed by t			the undersigned name(s).	_		
Date	19 NOV 03 N	ame of inve	entor MURTAGH, John	John Went	1.4	(SEAL)	
Date		anie on mve	typed name	100	signature	_ (SEAL)	
Date (	10 New 2003 N	ame of Inve	, <del>- ,</del>	flation	<u> </u>	_ (SEAL)	
Date	Nı	ame of Inve	typed name		signature	(SEAL)	
Duto		ATTIC OT 1114C	typed name		signature	_ (0;\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
Date	Na	ame of inve				_ (SEAL)	
Date	.* Na	ה ame of Inve	typed name		signature	(SEAL)	
			typed name	<del></del>	signature	_ \ \	
not, the	This assignment should prefera n the execution by the inventor(s)					т <del>ed</del> . If	
	ditional inventor's names and sig a separate sheet.	natures	Witness	5 Hungs			
			1A/St= ===	DON 17 A.M.	· · · · · ·	2 3 34 44	

LAW OFFICES OF

JACOBSON HOLMAN

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JH 5/01 (Copying without deletions permitted)

PATENT REEL: 014779 FRAME: 0108